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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,717
T.A. RESTAURANT, INC. STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
EAGLE HARBOR PUB & GRILL AGREEMENT AND PROPOSED
403 MADISON AVENUE S ORDER
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 355855-1V

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(“Enforcement”) represented by its attorneys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General and
JENNIFER ELIAS, Assistant Attomney General and the Licensee, T.A. RESTAURANT, INC.,
d/b/a EAGLE HARBOR PUB AND GRILL (“Licensee”), of Bainbridge Island, Washington,
represented by its corporate officer, TOM AYDELOTTE, hereby enter into this stipulated
settlement agreement for case number 22,717.

L INTRODUCTION
The Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the above-named Licensee in its

complaint dated January 31, 2007, with the following violation of the Washington State Liquor

Act:
On or about November 1, 2006, the above-named Licensee, or an employee
thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person under the age of twenty-
one (21), in violation of RCW 66.44.270 and WAC 314-11-020 and allowed a
person under the age of twenty-one (21) to frequent a restricted area, in
violation of RCW 66.44.310(1)(a).
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1 || Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the above-
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referenced complaint.
IL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:;

1.  Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative
review of all matters related to this violation. The Licensee hereby voluntarily withdraws its
request for a hearing on the matter.

2 The Licensee admits to the above-referenced complaint. On November 1, 2006,
an employee of the Licensee sold alcohol to a person under 21 years of age and allowed a
minor to frequent a restricted area.

B As a first violation for sale of alcohol to a minor, the parties agree that the
penalty for the above violation shall be a 3-day suspension of the Licensee’s liquor license or a
monetary fine of $300.00, to be paid or served within 30 days of the date of the Final Order of
the Board. The Licensee also agrees that he will view and make available to his employees,
the Board’s instructional video, “Responsible Liquor Sales”. In addition, the Licensee has also
expressed a willingness to cooperate with local law enforcement.

4. The parties recognize that this settlcment agreement is subject to approval by
the WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

DATED this _llr_“"bﬁay of February, 2007.

ROB MCKMA
o 1 /)
ELIAS WSBA #36334 TOM AYDELOTTE
Attorney General Licensee, T.A. Restaurant, Inc.

Attorneys for Washington State Liquor
Control Board Education and Enforcement

Division
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IIl. ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-referenced complaint is sustained and the

pmposedpmﬂltynbovclsap;m}wd.
DATED this /1" day of
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, 2007.

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
1125 Washingion Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympis, WA 98504-0100
(360]) 664-9006




